PRELIMINARY
4-Mbit (128K x 36) Pipelined SRAM
with NoBL™ Architecture
CY7C1350G
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05524 Rev. *A  Revised October 14, 2004
Features
• Pin compatible and functionally equivalent to ZBT™

PRELIMINARY CY7C1350G
Document #: 38-05524 Rev. *A Page 12 of 15
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
250 CY7C1350G-250AXC A100RA Lead-Free 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1350G-250BGC BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4mm)
CY7C1350G-250AXI A100RA Lead-Free 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1350G-250BGI BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4mm)
225 CY7C1350G-225AXC A100RA Lead-Free 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1350G-225BGC BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4mm)
CY7C1350G-225AXI A100RA Lead-Free 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1350G-225BGI BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4mm)
200 CY7C1350G-200AXC A100RA Lead-Free 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1350G-200BGC BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4mm)
CY7C1350G-200AXI A100RA Lead-Free 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1350G-200BGI BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4mm)
166 CY7C1350G-166AXC A100RA Lead-Free 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1350G-166BGC BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4mm)
CY7C1350G-166AXI A100RA Lead-Free 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1350G-166BGI BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4mm)
133 CY7C1350G-133AXC A100RA Lead-Free 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1350G-133BGC BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4mm)
CY7C1350G-133AXI A100RA Lead-Free 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1350G-133BGI BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4mm)
100 CY7C1350G-100AXC A100RA Lead-Free 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1350G-100BGC BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4mm)
CY7C1350G-100AXI A100RA Lead-Free 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1350G-100BGI BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4mm)
Shaded areas contain advance information. Please contact your local Cypress sales representative to order parts that are not listed in the ordering information
table. Lead-Free BG package (Ordering Code: BGX) will be available in 2005.
PRELIMINARY CY7C1350G
Document #: 38-05524 Rev. *A Page 13 of 15
Package Diagrams
51-85050-*A
51-85050-*A